Atlantic District Nanci Pompan Leadership Development Fund Application for Scholarship



The following eligibility criteria may be considered in determining awards:

- Applicant must be in good standing with her Sisterhood/Women's Group or be an individual member with WRJ and reside within the Atlantic District. The Sisterhood/Women's Group will be in good standing with the Atlantic District and WRJ.
- Preferential consideration may be given to an applicant whose Sisterhood/Women's Group has not been represented at any District event during the past two fiscal years or who is a member of any new or reinstated affiliate.
- For District events, attendee must be present for the duration of the event, attend all of the programming, and pay costs not covered by scholarship award. Special programs or meals that are in addition to full registration are excluded from this restriction.
- First timers unable to attend a WRJ Atlantic District event without financial assistance.
- Eligibility will not be affected by the attendance at District or WRJ events of other members of the same affiliate who hold/held positions on either the Atlantic District Board or WRJ Board.

Please note: Scholarship award may include up to a 75% discount off the registration fee, and up to 75% of hotel accommodation costs, dependent upon the number of applicants and the total available funds for distribution. The amount of the scholarship, and number of scholarships granted, is to be determined by the review committee members. Distribution of funds may be made directly to a Sisterhood in good standing, allowing them to allocate funds to more than one member or directly to the applicant.

Name:	e: Phone #:		
Street:			
State:	Zip:	Email:	
Sisterhood or Individual Name & Location:			
Are you a First Timer? ☐ YES ☐ Have you attended a WRJ Atlanti	_	_	_
Has your Sisterhood been represented at any Atlantic District Event in the last 2 years? ☐ YES ☐ NO Does your sisterhood/women's group provide financial support for WRJ events? ☐ YES ☐ NO			
Please feel free to add any information you think would be helpful to our decision making on an additional page or within your transmittal message.			

Completed application must be submitted at least 5 weeks prior to event for consideration.

Return to Marjorie Kopins by email: pugiwug@msn.com or 132 Shady Brook Drive, Langhorne, PA 19047

Questions, call or email Margie, 215-497-0419

